01 - 25 - 2007						
Client/Matter No. 12875-5						
• RE	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII)))))))))))					
10336	5448 1・ プラ・6 つ					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Onice. Flease	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
JOOYONG KIM	Name: HOSTWAY CORPORATION					
JAN 2 2 2007 JASON MICHAEL ABATE LUCAS JOON ROH	Internal Address:					
LUCAS SOUN KON	Internal Address.					
The same and the s	Street Address: One North State Street, 12 th Floor					
	City: Chicago					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
r ☐ Yes ⊠ No	State: IL					
i res 🖂 NO	Country: Zip: 60602					
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached 2 \(\text{Vac} \text{M} \)					
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Deta(a): January 13, 2007						
Execution Date(s): January 12, 2007						
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment Other						
	nent is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/346,591	B. Patent No.(s)					
1 1/340,59 1						
Additional numbers at	Ⅱ tached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
. correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40					
P.O. BOX 10395						
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-					
(312) 321-4299 Fax	1925.					
	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title) 					
	8. Payment Information:					
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers					
01/24/2007 DBYRNE 00000001 11346591	Expiration Date					
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP \	b. 🔀 Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit					
)	Account Number: 23-1925					
A A	Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione					
9. Signature: ////	January 16, 2007					
Signature	Date					
Miyoung Shin	_ Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Case No. 12875-5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOOYONG KIM, JASON MICHAEL ABATE, and LUCAS JOON ROH hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled MULTI-LAYER ARCHITECTURE FOR SCALABLE HOSTING PLATFORM, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 2, 2006, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/346,591;

WHEREAS, HOSTWAY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at One North State Street, 12th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60602, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents; therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0242 Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

1005/51/10

JOOYONG KIM

WITNESSED:

DATE:

1/12/07

DATE:

1/12/07

Dari

DATED:

1/12/07

JASON MICHAEL ABATE

WITNESSED:

DATE:

1/11/2007

DATE:

__

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0243 DATED:

1/2/2007

LUCAS JOON ROA

WITNESSED:

DATE:

DATE:

1/12/07

- 3 -

/	6	1 F	E	
1	./AN	22	2007	17988 1888
(A)	देख		e o y	certify t

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Boy 450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date:

Date: January 16, 2007

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

INI	THE	HMITED	CTATEC	PATENT	AND	TOADER	ADV	OFFICE
11.4	1111		SIAILS			ILVADEI	IANN	OFFICE

In re Appln. of: Jooyong Kim et al.

11/346,591

Filed:

Appln. No.:

Feb. 2, 2006

For:

MULTI-LAYER SYSTEM FOR SCALABLE

HOSTING PLATFORM

Attorney Docket No:

12875-5

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL

Examiner: TBA

Art Unit: 2161

Sir:

Attac	hed	ie/	ar	σ.
τ	1104		u	ͺ.

\bowtie	Check for \$40; Recordation Fo	orm Cover She	eet Patents Only	r; Assignment _'	(3 pages)
-----------	--------------------------------	---------------	------------------	----------------------------	-----------

 \boxtimes Return Receipt Postcard

Fee calculation:

Ц	N	Ю	add	litic	onal	fee	is	requi	iređ.
---	---	---	-----	-------	------	-----	----	-------	-------

	An extension fee in an amount of \$	for a	month extension of time under 37 C.F.R. § 1.136(a).
--	-------------------------------------	-------	---

A petition or processing fee in an amount of \$____ under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17(____).

An additional filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

					Sma	II Entity		Not a S	mali Entity
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'l Fee	or	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total		Minus			x \$25=			x \$50=	
Indep.		Minus			x 100=			x \$200=	
First Pre	esentation of Multiple D	ep. Claim	1		+\$180=			+ \$360=	
					Total	\$		Total	\$

F	ee	pa	vm	ent

\boxtimes	A check in the amount	t of \$40 is enclosed to cover the A	Assignment recordation fee

П Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 in the amount of \$ A copy of this Transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.

Payment by credit card in the amount of \$_____ (Form PTO-2038 is attached).

The Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this paper (including any extension fee required to ensure that this paper is timely filed), or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

Respectfully submitted

PATENT

REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0245